meet the allocation requirement required by the provisions of

this section, that school district shall be subject to the

following limits on that school district's unrestricted

operational cash balance at the end of the fiscal year:

(1)  if the current year program cost is less

than seven million five hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000),

eighteen percent of the budgeted expenditures;

(2)  if the current year program cost is seven

million five hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000) or more but

less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000), twelve percent

of the budgeted expenditures;

(3)  if the current year program cost is

fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) or more but less than

thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000), ten percent of the

budgeted expenditures;

(4)  if the current year program cost is

thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000) or more but less than

three hundred million dollars ($300,000,000), eight percent of

the budgeted expenditures; and

(5)  if the current year program cost is three

hundred million dollars ($300,000,000) or more, five percent of

the budgeted expenditures."